

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.401/2003

SHAKUNTALA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KUMAR TIWARI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHANFor Petitioner (s) Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The service has not been effected on the respondent. The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve the respondent within a period of six weeks from date. Dasti service is permitted in addition. In default of effecting service within the time specified, the transfer petition will stand dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
PS TO REGISTRAR
(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER